Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	LICENSE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chen Che Lin	12/10/2006
Te Kuang Wei	12/10/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TransPower Tech Co., LTD.
Street Address:	20F-3 No. 77, Sec 1
Internal Address:	Shintai 5th Rd
City:	Shijr City, TaiPei County
State/Country:	TAIWAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6733328

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(972)367-2002 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 972.367.2001 lau@cclaw.com Email: Correspondent Name: David W. Carstens Carstens & Cahoon, LLP Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: PO Box 802334 Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75380

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ADATA.0001 (TRANSPOWER)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sarah Lau

Total Attachments: 2

500208390

source=ADATA0001Assignment1#page1.tif source=ADATA0001Assignment1#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 018767 FRAME: 0132

GRANT OF EXCLUSIVE RIGHTS

IN CONSIDERATION OF ONE (1) DOLLAR AND OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Grantors, do hereby:

Represent, warrant and guarantee that they are the owners of all right, title and interest in and of United States Patent No. 6,733,328 (hereinafter referred to as the "328 patent");

Represent, warrant and guarantee that they have the right and authority to enter into this agreement and no other person(s) or entity(ies) have, claim to have, or have ever claimed to have, any ownership interest of any kind or nature in or to the '328 Patent, that Grantor has not conveyed any right under the '328 Patent to anyone or any other entity; and that the '328 Patent has not been encumbered in any way, whether by lien, security interest or otherwise.

Grant to TransPower Tech Co., LTD. (Taiwan, ROC) (hereafter "Grantee") the exclusive right under the '328 Patent (i) to make, have made, use, offer to sell and sell within the United States and Globally and to import into the United States and other countries any and all of the inventions of the '328 Patent, including but not limited to articles, processes, apparatus and systems covered thereby; (ii) to commercially sublicense third parties who are not infringing the '328 Patent to make, have made, use, offer to sell and sell within the United States and to import into the United States any and all of the inventions of the '328 Patent for the entire duration thereof, including but not limited to articles, processes, apparatus and systems covered thereby; and (iii) to prevent others from any and all acts constituting an infringement of any of the '328 Patent under Title 35 United States Code Section 271, whereby the Grantee shall have the exclusive right to sue and obtain all remedies in law and in equity for all past, present and future infringement of any said Patents.

Reserve no right to make, have made, use, offer to sell, or sell within the United States or to import into the United States the inventions, nor to grant further licenses under the '328 Patent, nor to sue for the infringement thereof.

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

Page 1

7.W. C.(L

PATENT REEL: 018767 FRAME: 0133

EXHIBIT A

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Grantors have hereunto subscribed their names on the date set opposite their signatures.

(Signature) Chen Che Cin

____ Date 2006/12.10

Name:

Chen Che Lin

(Signature)

_____ Date 3006/12/10

Name:

Te Kuang Wei

RECORDED: 01/17/2007